0
c
c
UNIFORM CONSTRUCTION CODE
3.11 In Section 321.4, Residential pool and deck
illumination, "or the International Residential Code,
as applicable in accordance with Section 102.7.1"
shall be deleted.

J, Existing Buildings and Structures; Appendix L, Permit
Fees; Appendix M, Home Day Care- R-3 Occupancy;
Appendix N, Venting Methods; Appendix 0, Automatic
Vehicular Gates; Appendix P, Sizing of Water Piping
Systems; and Appendix Q, Reserved, shall be deleted.
v. Appendix R, Light Straw-Clay Construction, and
Appendix S, Strawbale Construction, shall be adopted as
part of this subcode.
vi. Appendix T, Recommended Procedure For
Worst-Case Testing Of Atmospheric Venting Systems
Under N1102.4 or N1105 Conditions ~ 5ACHso, and
Appendix U, Solar-Ready Provisions-Detached One­
And Two-Family Dwellings, Multiple Single-Family
Dwellings (Townhouses), shall be deleted in their
entirety.
New Rule, R.1985 d.324, effective July 1, 1985.
See: 17 N.J.R. 861(c), 17 N.J.R. 1646(a).
Amended by R.1987 d.374, effective September 21, 1987.
See: 19 N.J.R. 1024(a), 19 N.J.R. 1720(b).
Model subcode revisions.
Amended by R.1988 d.388, effective August 1, 1988.
See: 20 N.J.R. 1130(a), 20 N.J.R. 2073(b).
Added(c).
Amended by R.1990 d.253, effective May 21, 1990.
See: 22 N.J.R. 909(b), 22 N.J.R.1554(a).
References to 1989 Supplement added; (b)1ii(5), 2, 4, 8 and 9
amended; (b)5, 6 and 7 added; (c) deleted; Table R-201.2 added.
Amended by R.1991 d.571, effective November 18, 1991.
See: 23 N.J.R. 2619(a), 23 N.J.R. 3444(b).
Added new (c).
Amended by R.1992 d.208, effective May 18, 1992.
See: 24 N.J.R. 680(a), 24 N.J.R. 1879(a).
Code provisions applicable to flood hazard zones clarified.
Amended by R.1993 d.662, effective December 20, 1993.
See: 25 N.J.R. 3891(a), 25 N.J.R. 5918(a).
Amended by R.1998 d.332, effective July 6, 1998.
See: 30 N.J.R. 1377(a), 30 N.J.R. 2421(b).
Rewrote the section.
Amended by R.2000 d.166, effective April17, 2000.
See: 31 N.J.R. 4151(a), 32 N.J.R. 1376(a).
In ( c )4, substituted "more pressure than would be exerted by backfill"
for "lateral pressure from soils" following "subject to" in ii, and
substituted "drainage" for "designated disposal" preceding "system" and
added "according to the Unified Soil Classification System, Group I
Soils" at the end of iii; and inserted (c)9iv.
Amended by R.2001 d.369, effective October 15, 2001.
See: 33 N.J.R. 2365(a), 33 N.J.R. 3674(a).
In (b), inserted "that are" following "type 5B construction", "no
more" preceding "than 4,800 square feet", and substituted "seven feet"
for "7 1/3 feet (2,235 mm.)".
Amended by R.2003 d.187, effective May 5, 2003.
See: 34 N.J.R. 4248(a), 35 N.J.R. 1939(c).
Rewrote the section.
Amended by R.2003 d.420, effective November 3, 2003.
See: 34 N.J.R. 4248(a), 35 N.J.R. 5073(a).
Rewrote (c).
Amended by R.2005 d.403, effective November 21, 2005.
See: 37 N.J.R. 2753(a), 37 N.J.R. 4399(b).
Rewrote (c).
Amended by R.2006 d.28, effective January 17, 2006.
See: 37 N.J.R. 2750(a), 38 N.J.R. 485(b).
Rewrote (c)15.
Administrative correction.
See: 38 N.J.R. 926(a).
Amended by R.2006 d.75, effective February 21, 2006.
See: 37 N.J.R. 3110(a), 38 N.J.R. 1183(a).
Added (c)10; recodified former (c)10-15 as (c)ll-16.
Administrative correction.
See: 38 N.J.R. 1827(b).
Amended by R.2007 d.65, effective February 20, 2007.
See: 38 N.J.R. 3348(a), 39 N.J.R. 633(a).
Rewrote (a) and (c).
Amended by R.2007, d.384, effective December 17, 2007.
See: 39 N.J.R. 2684(a), 39 N.J.R. 5211(a).
5:23-3.22
Added new (c)17; and recodified existing (c)17 through (c)22 as (c)18
through (c)23.
Amended by R.2008 d.84, effective April 7, 2008.
See: 39 N.J.R. 5144(a), 40 N.J.R. 1827(a).
Deleted former (c)3xviii; recodified former (c)3xix through (c)3xxxi
as (c)3xviii through (c)3xxx; in the introductory paragraph of (c)4,
inserted a comma following "Foundations"; and in (c)4iii, added the
second sentence.
Administrative correction.
See: 40 N.J.R. 1829(a).
Amended by R.2009 d.48, effective February 2, 2009.
See: 40 N.J.R. 5319(a), 41 N.J.R. 733(b).
In (c)3xxvii, inserted the fmal sentence; recodified the former second
occurrence of (c)3xxiii as (c)3xxviii; added new (c)4iii; recodified for­
mer (c)4iii and (c)4iv as (c)4iv and (c)4v; added new (c)4vi; recodified
former (c)4v through (c)4vii as (c)4vii through (c)4ix; added (c)5iii; in
(c)8i, inserted "(N.J.A.C. 5:23-3.15)"; in (c)9iii, deleted "Figure
R1003.11 and" following "In"; added new (c)19ix; recodified former
(c)19ix through (c)19xiii as (c)19x through (c)19xiv; and rewrote
(c)23iv.
Amended by R.2009 d.126, effective April20, 2009.
See: 41 N.J.R. 16(a), 41 N.J.R. 1725(a).
Added new (c)4ii; and recodified former (c)4ii through (c)4ix as
(c)4iii through (c)4x.
Amended by R.2010 d.195, effective September 7, 2010.
See: 41 N.J.R. 3140(a), 42 N.J.R. 2043(a).
Rewrote (a) and (c).
Amended by R.2011 d.269, effective November 7, 2011.
See: 43 N.J.R. 904(a), 43 N.J.R. 3008(a).
Added new (c)3vii; deleted former (c)3xxii; recodified former (c)3vii
through (c)3xxi as (c)3viii through (c)3xxii; added new (c)19xii; and
recodified former (c)19xii through (c)19xv as (c)19xiii through (c)19xvi.
Special amendment, R.2014 d.161, effective October 1, 2014 (to expire
May 12, 2015).
See: 46 N.J.R. 2186(a).
Rewrote (c)3.
Adopted conncurrent amendment, R.2015 d.077, effective April 15,
2015.
See: 46 N.J.R. 2186(a), 47 N.J.R. 989(b).
Provisions ofR.2014 d.161 adopted without change.
Amended by R.2015 d.139, effective September 21, 2015.
See: 47 N.J.R. 9(a), 47 N.J.R. 2352(b).
Rewrote the section.
5:23-3.22 Fuel gas subcode
(a) Rules concerning the fuel gas subcode adopted are as